96864274

PREPARED BY:

George T. Plumb, Esq.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Rudnick & Wolfe Suite 1800 203 North LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60601-1293 Attention: George T. Plumb, Esq.

MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT (hereinester the "Agreement") is made and entered into as of the LAC day of Calober, 1996, by and between American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, successor to NBD Lank having its principal office at 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602, (herein the "Mortgagee"), and The Chicago Trust Company, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 30, 1969 and known as Trust Number 54617 (herein the "Mortgagor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Mortgagor has previously executed and delivered to the Mortgageé, a certain Installment Business Loan Note dated the 29th day of January, 1993 in the original principal amount of \$1,833,333.20 (herein the "Note") and due January 29, 1998 (the "Maturity Date"); and

WHEREAS, to secure the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, the Mortgagor has executed and delivered to the Mortgagee, a Mortgage (herein the "Mortgage"), and an Assignment of Rents and Leases (the "Assignment of Rents and Leases"), each dated the 29th day of January, 1993 and each recorded with the Cook County Recorder on Feorgray 17, 1993 as Document Numbers 93125420 and 93125421 respectively, as modified by r. Mortgage Modification Agreement dated as of December 22, 1995 and recorded with the Cook County Recorder on March 21, 1996 as Document Number 96215660, on the Real Estate legally described therein as follows:

ALL OF LOTS 9 AND 10 AND THAT PART OF LOT 11 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 11; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 33.72 FEET TO A

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

さいはのつつい

\$000 D

UNOFFICIAL COPY

POINT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 224.26 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 43 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 127.77 FEET TO A POINT OF INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF VENTURA DRIVE; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY 83.31 FEET ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE SOUTHEAST, AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 282.00 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 11; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 296.62 FEET TO THE HEREINABOVE DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN 53 PARK OF COMMERCE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OF GOVERNMENT LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIED PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

(the "Fremises")

Commonly known as 3/23 Ventura Drive, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60004. Tax Parcel Identification No. 03-06-304-018

AND WHEREAS, the Mortgagee and Mortgagor are desirous of amending the Mortgage and to increase the limitation on the amount secured by the Mortgage in connection with the execution and delivery of a certain Fornearance Agreement dated as of October 31, 1996, executed by, among others, Mortgagor and delivered to the Mortgagee (the "Forbearance Agreement").

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the manual promises and covenants of the parties hereto, it is agreed as follows:

This Mortgage secures the following (the "Debt"):

All obligations of every kind and description, as more fully described in the Forbearance Agreement, the principal balance of which, as of October 23, 1996, vas, and which bears interest at various rates and matures on January 31, 1997 (the "Indebtedness").

Limitation on Amount Secured By Mortgage. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Mortgage, the amount secured by this Mortgage, shall not exceed the principal sum of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 (\$3,500,000.00). at any one time outstanding.

It is further agreed as between the Mortgagor and the Mortgagee that neither the repayment of the Indebtedness, nor the obligations under the Forbearance Agreement, nor the Mortgage or other security given to secure same, shall in any way be prejudiced by this Agreement; said Mortgage being intended to be modified only to the extent therein and herein

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

mentioned and said Mortgage to continue and remain in full force and effect. The parties hereto ratify, adopt and confirm their respective covenants, agreements and conditions as set forth in the Mortgage as modified by this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

MORTGAGEE:	MORTGAGOR:				
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, successor to NBD BANK By:	THE CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY, not personally, but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 30, 1969 and known as Trust Number 54617 By: SEE ATTACHED EXCULPATORY CLASSICOLOGICALATION				
Printed Name Title	Printed Name	Title			
By: 13- KIND KIND	By:				
Printed Name Title	Printed Nane	Title			
By Wally Cul- Wolffeld J. Rubiuses	The Contraction of the Contracti				

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

EXECUT	ION WITH EXCULPA	TORY CLAUSE FOI	R THE CHK	CAGO TRI	UST COMPA	NY. TRUS	TEE UNDER
TRUST	ION WITH EXCULPA #54617	ATTACHED TO TH	AT Mort	gage No	odiricat	rga 'aor'	'eement-'
DATED		TOWITH	Ameri	rean wa	at tona i	Hank &	Trust
Compan	v of Chicago	. successor	to NBD	Bank			

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warrantes, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warrantes, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements of said Trustee are nevertheless each and every one of them, made and intended not as personal warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements by the Trustee or for the purpose or with the intention of binding said Trustee personally but are made and intended for the purpose of binding only that portion of the trust property specifically described herein, and this instrument in executed and delivered by said Trustee not in its own right, but solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee; and that no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by not shall at any time be asserted or enforceable against The Chicago Trust Company, on account of this instrument or an account of any warranty, indemnity, representation, covenant or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Chicago Trust Company, not personally, but as Trustee as aforesaid, has caused these presents to be signed by its Assistant Vice President, and its corporate seat to be hereunto affixed and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above written.

DATE

November 1, 1996

The Chicago Trust Company, as Trustee aforesaid and not personally.

Corporate Seal

By: _____

Assistant Vice President

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREFY CERTIFY,

that the above named Assistant Vice Prohident and

Assistant Secretary of The Chicago Trust Company, personally known to me to be the sains persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledged that said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Company, caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Marylou Estrada
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 3/12/99

Notring L. Soul

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this of November

^{ISE} day 1996.

Maylan Estrata

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Supplied to the supplied of th

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) SS. COUNTY OF COOK)
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ALLIANT AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, an national banking association, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officer of said corporation, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal, this / day of Allianter, 1996.
My Commission Expires:, Notary Public
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS. OFFICIAL SEAL CATHERINE JERVIER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 8, 1998
I,, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that of
(corporation) (associación) and
of said (corporation) (association) personally known to the to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such and, respectively, appeared before me this day in persona nd
acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument is beir own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of said (corporation) (association), as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said the said the corporate sear of said (corporation) (association), affixed the said corporate seal of said (corporation) (association) to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said (corporation) (association), as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of, 19
My Commission Expires:, Notary Public
Chicago, IL 60670

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

からいくののうと